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ii'

0'1.

' i. "l\rfin6$ernent accounting is conoerned with accounting info.mation which is useful lo
' lfrlran;gemenl , E.xp.)ir th s statemelt.

Desc{ibe the funciio,ls ol' a Management Accounlant in an organization?

F scrisli the uses of a cash flow alalysis?

/\ .nachine is availabl{r fcr pLlrchasi, al a cosl Rs. '100 000. We expect it to have a life ol
lcl r )ea$ and to havs o scrap valle of Rs. 20 000 at the end ot the 4 year period. This

is rlxper:ted to produc.€) the follov\dng profits. (Before depreciation)

Year Rs

1 25 000

2 35 000

3 40 000

4 20 000

C:rlculate the Accouflling Rate cf Return?

Yr! are reqrlired to cah;ulate the gearing adjustment irom the information given below.

{
BAfk ov,3rdla:ft

Carth

Ge neral reserve

Prltfererlcl! shares

Ordinrtry shares

D€ltent!res

Ccsi of sole adjustm€n1

Mr,netHry working capital adjustrnent

D€preckrtiorl adjustment

0J41-2002 31"12-2002

_ 20 000/ s ooo

10 000

40 000

37 500

25 000

25 000

7 500

15 000

50 000

50 ooo

30 000

5000

(3750)

1500



Rr:rbin L.:dlr:rve Rs 2 Cfl 00010 invssl and are trying to choose lletween one project(

lfir r 1 ffrtlr-ns Rs. ,40 000 each year fcr five yeals, and anoiher project ( B) which ret

Rs :i0 00r! eirch year bulonly for four years. The firm still lequires payback within th

ye;rri \l/hi{ prcject wc Jld be $elected-1'

vii Vr/fii l arft ihe l'aclorc fhai deterrnin€ the'Working Capilal requirement of a manufact!

orilirflirlli-"n?

A, i)crnprrny is conslderir0 vr'helhel or not to pr.lrchase an item of machinery costing

R$. iO(0Dln1gg8 lt lr'ollkj have a lile of tour years, afler which would be sold for

liri. 60()tl -lhe mschilefi wDJId clei e annual cost savings of Rs.15 000, ihe rale

co-pcralior t6x will be 259;, :;opilaL illlowance aE 20o/o on the reducing balance

cD!i rf ffillllai is Byo. Shc'uld J:fe nlachinery be purchased or not ?

Ccn pany l( produces ir hi()h volunle

are l)mCuoed on thf| 5e ne eqLipmhlnl

prodLrcl lJl and a low voiume product "N.

and use similar process. Details are given
tx,

I P'c,i;ial i',-tlhtlDtr{;..iiab:ta
Hou" Frolrr /Ptn u Lil)

I (l er Lrtul)
I L,,-._...-l
lM36

0utput(Unii)

80 000

I 600

Thii Oost cf activities arr: as follow$

Voi!nre relaied activitles '1075 2D0/=

PL|lcl]ariinrJ related acti\/ilies 64(: 030/=

Seir l) [ ated aclivities 120 0101=

18315 21001=

Calc. r..,hr tfie )osr per rr'1 -rling /\BC l A I vity based cosling) system

x. Fr6r, 'h: bll('v/au r forrnair,' , alc.rlale r.c Lvorklng capital leverage.

200 000

200 0t0 300 000

500 000

Tolal D rect

Labo!r Hour

C{rrr:rt et$(}l{i clecline by 20% over the existing level.

500 000



02.
a. r,r,/hat is the iJipact r:l inflatior on \,vorking capital requirement?

. (05 Ma.ks)

b. T re l'$lloiring are the oxlral:ts frorn the balange sheet of a ABC Ltd, as on 31-03_2001.

'/'!!u are required to coflpule the additional working capilal requirement ofthe company
1() lhe nexl year.

Batanc€, Sheet (g)dracts) a!, on 3t-03-200i,

[ta{icularc Rs. Rs. Rs.

glt,! L!!-,!!ql!!i!q

Lan:r ar,J lr iilding 500 000

Plilr tand l/lachinery 300 000 8OO 000

c uI iP-rt"l$€s!q
S;{c!jk

0ebtors

Casn irrd Bank

(Lef s ) gufgllLiabilitie-$.

Crellitoi$

Taxr,iiion

Banll o\rerdraft

Outdanding Liabilities

Workin:t (i:Lpltal

800 000

300 000

200 000 1300 000

340 000

80 000

140 000

160 000 (720 000)

580 000

1586T06'

AddiUonal information,

1. lt is eltitnated that sal€s \rviilincrcasie by 25Vo ne(yeat.

2. lnxirlunl arndunt of htrnl( overdrail will be onlv Rs. 160 000.
i

3. Tl.Lire will be n'o increraEe ir 1ax liability in lhe future.

4. Perio{i ci rrfl}dit allowe(l k) clstonlels and lhe stock turnover will remain unaltered.

5. pr -iocl c,f credit allowtd by c.edibrs wjli also remain the same. Bills payable will remain

al lhe Satre relalive poslion

S, ThL're will be no increase in iotal anrouni of cash and bank balanceg.
(lb Ma.ks)



03.

a IJre Aslnrts of Steohen Ltd consislli of fixed assets and currenl assets while its cul]

lial)ilitjes comprise ballk credit ard kade'credit From lhe following figures pertairin

t"r, comFany for the year 2DO1 2002 Prepare lts balance sheet showing the detail

v,cr kirq.

Sihare Capital

W rking capital(C.A- C.L-)

Cir':rss margin

ln!enlon/ iu{nover

Av lrar,J e coliection perbd

Currert m{io

OLrick ratio

Rsrerues and surplu$ b cash

Fixed asiets

Fo lo\ /intJ are tlrc sunlnarized

2002.

Aqlc$
La dSFiulding

lvia$hir,ery

Sto:rk

De['tors

Ca ifr

BaDk

G0{dtr,rill

.\

tisUililjcs
Share irapital

0e"eral reserve

Prcl'it ll Lr)ss account

Banl( Loan (Long lerm)

Cl(:llilors

Prcvrsiofi fbr taxalion

Rs. 199 500

Rs. 45 000

2Ao/"

6 times

il rnonths

1.5 times

0.9 I mes

rl times

R$.195 000

ba ance sheets of Hilton Ltd, as on 3lst lvlarch,2001

('t0 Marks)

b.

200'l

(Rs)

200 000

140 000

100 000

70 000

' 35 500

2002

(Rs)

180 000

160 000

80 000

58 400

36 000

7 200

10 000

545 500

300 000

40 000

30 500

50 000

'1 00 000

25 000

-€A5T6o

ssl 600

350 000

50 000

31 600

70 000

30 000

--53160o



Additi0rrr inl'or nations

Fi Rs Rs Rs

380 000

J
1. De! l)oi€Liicn wrilten off :)li ma.]inery is Rs. _10 000 and Building is Rs. 20 OO0.

2. lncL)n!: f0)i :ricvided d 'n!, thD y€)ar is Rs. 28 000; Rsi 500/= loss on the sale oi a
rna(ihirerl/ t/rii$ writlen ofF sgainst gern€rral reserve.

3 fu'lar0hinef\ ,/,,as f{.]dher p!rchasijd fo[ Rs. 1O OOO.

4. Divirlrir,l ol lils 30 000 Lnas tard.

5 Asstl$ )i €rother company were furchased for a consideralicn of Rs. 50 OO0 payable in

sha e$.

-h€ f.,llurir! usr-:l:, we c ;urLhase )

Stock: Rs. 10 0rl0

l\,,lachi err/: Fts 30 000

You ;rre lequired to prepar'e the slaliln ent of cash flow using the lndirec:t l\4ethod.

(15 Marks)

Tl(, Balarr:e riheets ol /\norna Tirding Company Ltd ,as at 31't December 2OO1 and

3 l' Dec3rflt.er 2002 ,r. as I rllDw!!

Ei!9.r!!-A!rgr?ic

LanC & Elu l:lifg (at cost)

Macl ne y

Afi:Jrnu atEcl aepreciatior

l\4ofo. vehi{:l{l

Ac(iuinu ated qepreciaiicr

it4-12- i!.oi?- nl,12- 200,1

;04

I

i

I
t

r

400 000

(120 000) 280 000

600 000

(120 0{r0)

400 000

(80 000) 320 000

480 000

600 000

(s0 000) 510 000

qul!i!!.!Esg!e

Slocfi

Trade debtors''

Cash

g!1:! !!.Egbilities
Trad(] cieditor!,

Tax

DiviC4nd

1140 000

360 0rl0

100 000

120 000

580 000

160 000

2C0 000

1Oil 000

830 000

340 000

80 000

200 000

620 000

140 000

I00 000

100 000

460 010 120 000

1 260 boo

280 000

1110 ooo

340 000



600 0il0

460 0rl0

200 000 '1260 000

Profil ,\nd L!!is Account for lhe yeat iended 31- 12- 2002.

Rs Rs

CaDi:al & lleseryes

shari capit,/l 1/= each

RelA ned Frcrfili

Lortl Ter n ,ebl

Sa;rr:

Cila,t of iia es

grc$ri plotlt

DeiI ecirr ii:n- tulachinery

[,4olor veh .l€l

lnterest

Nei prcfit before iax

Ii:rx

Net ilofit aller tax

Divic{:rnd

Reta ned profiri

600 000

310 000

200 000 1110 000

'1400 000

870 000

40 000

30 000

10 000

530 000

(80 000)

450 000

(200 000)

250 000

(100 000)

150 000

Addilri onilI information

1 . Ds pre:iillion is charged for the year on litraight line basis @ 10%

57) on nrotor vehicle.

2. Lard an,J Building is purchased or 1-1-2002 and it is not deprecia

3. ll{jrigj!{e{ 31-12-2002

Laid & brilding (purcfrase index-115r , 155

l\Iar)hiner$ (Purchase nd€x-95) 115

,{jic:rk i plrchase inde} 1tisfercbsiTgstock) 165
-fraje clelrl,lrs 140

Tra,{e c,redltors 120

a. Pr?lare ourlent cost proft & L oss l\ccount

b ()i'rFrni cost Balance shnel


