

THIRD YEAR FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION IN BACHELOR OF COMMERCE-2002/2003 COM-3014 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

NON-PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR PERMITTED

TIME THREE HOURS

Eastorn University,

01

- i. "Management accounting is concerned with accounting information which is useful to the management", Explain this statement.
- ii. Describe the functions of a Management Accountant in an organization?
- iii. Discuss the uses of a cash flow analysis?
- iv. A machine is available for purchase at a cost Rs. 100 000. We expect it to have a life of four years and to have a scrap value of Rs. 20 000 at the end of the 4 year period. This is expected to produce the following profits. (Before depreciation)

Year	Rs	
1	25 000	
2	35 000	
3	40 000	
4	20 000	

Calculate the Accounting Rate of Return?

v. You are required to calculate the gearing adjustment from the information given below.

Service services of the		01-01-2002	31-12-2002
Bank overdraft	egalatov er petel	20 000	25 000
Cash	The residence At his	5 000	7 500
General reserve	Ave one	10 000	15 000
Preference shares	hy creditor (AH) a	40 000	50 000
Ordinary shares	000 000	37 500	50 000
Debentures		25 000	30 000
Cost of sale adjustment		decima ov 20% o	5000
Monetary working capital	al adjustment	- 19	(3750)
Depreciation adjustmen	t	- ,	1500

- vi. Robin Ltd/have Rs. 2 00 000 to invest and are trying to choose between one project (A which returns Rs. 40 000 each year for five years, and another project (B) which returns Rs. 50 000 each year but only for four years. The firm still requires payback within three years. What project would be selected?
- vii. What are the factors that determine the Working Capital requirement of a manufacturing organization?
- viii. A company is considering whether or not to purchase an item of machinery costing Rs. 50 000 in 1998. It would have a life of four years, after which would be sold for Rs. 6000. The machinery would create annual cost savings of Rs.15 000, the rate of corporation tax will be 25%, capital allowance are 20% on the reducing balance and cost of capital is 8%. Should the machinery be purchased or not?
- ix. Company X produces a high volume product "M" and a low volume product "N". But are produced on the same equipment and use similar process. Details are given below

Product	Machine Hour (Per unit)	Direct Labour Hour (Per unit)	Actual output(Unit)	Total machine Hours	Total Direct Labour Hour	No of purchase order	Not
M	3	6	80 000	160 000	60 000	100	- 1
N	3	6	9 600	19 200	6 000	60	1

The cost of activities are as follows:

Volume related activities 1075 200/=

Purchasing related activities 640 000/=

Setup related activities 120 000/=

1835 200/=

Calculate the cost per unit using ABC (Activity based costing) system.

x. From the following information calculate the working capital leverage.

Particulars	Company X (Rs)	Company Y (Rs)
Fixed assets	300 000	200 000
Current assets	200 000	300 000
Total assets	500 000	500 000

Georgin University, St

a. What is the impact of inflation on working capital requirement?

(05 Marks)

b. The following are the extracts from the balance sheet of a ABC Ltd, as on 31-03-2001. You are required to compute the additional working capital requirement of the company for the next year.

Balance Sheet (Extracts) as on 31-03-2001.

Particulars	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Fixed assets			
Land and building	adman 500 0	000	SUSTRIVA
Plant and Machinery	300 0	000 000	800 000
	semile 0	oit	
<u>Current Assets</u>			
Stock	800 0	000	
Debtors	300 0	000	
Cash and Bank	200 0	1300 000	SI ^{III} December 30
(Less) Current Liabilities	ENERGY.	ERSTRUG BIST DIE BI	
Creditors	340 0		2
Taxation	80 0	00	
Bank overdraft	140 0	00	
Outstanding Liabilities	160 0	00 (720 000)	8 bits J
Working capital			580 000
8 900 007			1380 000

Additional information.

- 1. It is estimated that sales will increase by 25% next year.
- 2. Maximum amount of bank overdraft will be only Rs. 160 000.
- There will be no increase in tax liability in the future.
- 4. Period of credit allowed to customers and the stock turnover will remain unaltered.
- Period of credit allowed by creditors will also remain the same. Bills payable will remain at the same relative position.
- 6. There will be no increase in total amount of cash and bank balances.

(15 Marks)

a. The assets of Stephen Ltd consists of fixed assets and current assets while its current liabilities comprise bank credit and trade credit. From the following figures pertaining the company for the year 2001-2002. Prepare its balance sheet showing the details working.

Share Capital	Rs. 199 500	
Working capital (C.A- C.L)	Rs. 45 000	
Gross margin	20%	
Inventory turnover	6 times	
Average collection period	2 months	
Current ratio	1.5 times	
Quick ratio	0.9 times	
Reserves and surplus to cash	3 times	
Fixed assets	Rs.195 000	

(10 Marks)

 b. Following are the summarized balance sheets of Hilton Ltd, as on 31st March, 2001a 2002.

		By CUID	2001	2002
Assets			(Rs)	(Rs)
Land & Building			200 000	180 000
Machinery			140 000	160 000
stock			100 000	80 000
Debtors			70 000	58 400
Cash			* 35 500	36 000
Bank Assv		daugram the	selas tarii butan	7 200
Goedwill		e Marinawa ak	eri kadauda a	10 000
4			545 500	531 600
Liabilities				ALC ESSIVE
Share capital			300 000	350 000
General reserve			40 000	50 000
Profit &Loss accoun			30 500	31 600
Bank Loan (Long ter	rm)		50 000	•
Creditors			100 000	70 000
Provision for taxatio	n		25 000	30 000
			545 500	531 600

Additional informations

- 1. Depreciation written off on machinery is Rs. 10 000 and Building is Rs. 20 000.
- Income tax provided during the year is Rs. 28 000; Rs 500/= loss on the sale of a 2. machinery was written off against general reserve.
- 3. Machinery was further purchased for Rs. 10 000.
- 4. Dividend of Rs.30 000 was paid.
- Assets of another company were purchased for a consideration of Rs. 50 000 payable in 5. shares.

The following assets were purchased

Stock:

Rs. 10 000

Machinery: Rs. 30 000

You are required to prepare the statement of cash flow using the Indirect Method.

(15 Marks)

The Balance sheets of Anoma Trading Company Ltd ,as at 31st December 2001 and 04. 31st December 2002 are as follows.

	31-12-	2002	31- 12-	2001
Fixed Assets	Rs	Rs **	Rs	Rs
Land & Building (at cost)		380 000		ost i -
Machinery	400 000		400 000	
Accumulated depreciation	(120 000)	280 000	(80 000)	320 000
Motor vehicle	600 000		600 000	
Accumulated depreciation	(120 000)	480 000	(90 000)	510 000
* Marshaud Grand		1140 000		830 000
Current assets		CHUIL SEINIGH		
Stock:	360 000		340 000	
Trade debtors	100 000		80 000	
Cash	120 000		200 000	
	580 000		620 000	
Current Liabilities	January A.	o.J. & Most te		
Trade creditors	160 000		140 000	
Tax	200 000		100 000	
Dividend	100 000		100 000	
	460 000	120 000	340 000	280 000
		1260 000		1110 000

Capita	18.	Res	erves

Share capital 1/= each	600 000		600 000	
Retained Profit	460 000	e unen Fron	310 000	
Long Term debt	200 000	1260 000	200 000	1110 000

Profit And Loss Account for the year ended 31-12-2002.

	Rs	Rs
Sales	1400 000	
Cost of sales	870 000	
gross profit	N. F	530 000
Depreciation- Machinery	40 000	alesas preio
Motor vehicle	30 000	
Interest _	10 000	(80 000)
Net profit before tax		450 000
Tax		(200 000)
Net profit after tax		250 000
Dividend		(100 000)
Retained profit		150 000

Additional information

- Depreciation is charged for the year on straight line basis @ 10% on machinery and
 on motor vehicle.
- 2. Land and Building is purchased on 1-1-2002 and it is not depreciated.

3. Price index	31-12-2002	31-12-2001
Land & building (purchase index-115)	155	125
Machinery (Purchase index-95)	115	100
Stock (Phrchase index 155 for closing stock)	165	125
Trade debtors	140	100
Trade creditors	120	80

- a. Prepare current cost profit & Loss Account
- b. Current cost Balance sheet